
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Monday, November 25, 2019

T2B  

Dan FaulknerJudge:Ring#:3

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8107 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyT2BP

8003 Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotelleT2B

8004 Lyric, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

8030 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

8073 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8076 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonT2B

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorT2BP

12011 Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Frank GilmerT2B

12018 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2B

12020 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonT2B

12040 Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'BrienT2B

12100 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesT2B

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16072 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16078 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2BP

16099 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16102 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneT2BP

16126 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleT2BP

16142 Gilda, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia BeamanT2BP

16003 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingT2B

16007 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

16009 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16011 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroT2B

16018 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

16026 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16035 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16107 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16109 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Christine BishopJudge:Ring#:3

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4005 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4006 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4008 Maddie, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXPB

4022 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAXPB

4023 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXPB

4024 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXPB

8 30Jump Height = # of dogs

8107 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyAXPA

8055 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXA

8076 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonAXA

8043 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8046 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPB

8048 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8049 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8052 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXPB

8053 Dash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotelleAXPB

8089 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8092 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8102 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenAXPB

8003 Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotelleAXB

8004 Lyric, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8011 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8012 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8019 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8020 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8022 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan CollinsAXB

8023 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonAXB

8025 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXB

8026 Obie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela MurabitoAXB

8028 Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotelleAXB

8030 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8032 Dart, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotelleAXB

8081 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8082 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8083 Judy Judy, Chinese Crested, Frank GilmerAXB

8087 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8100 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12092 Niro, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie KingsleyAXPA

12083 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXA

12084 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsAXA

12034 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12036 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

Page 1 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12038 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAXPB

12070 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXPB

12088 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXPB

12091 Busy, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie KingsleyAXPB

12002 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXB

12011 Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Frank GilmerAXB

12012 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12013 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXB

12018 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXB

12019 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12020 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12025 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12029 Dodge, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia AXB

12030 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12056 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXB

12100 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl MorganAXPA

16005 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXA

16007 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXA

16047 Happy, Golden Retriever, Amy Jo GilmerAXPB

16048 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXPB

16052 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16058 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16060 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16066 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16072 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16078 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAXPB

16101 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPB

16125 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleAXPB

16126 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleAXPB

16130 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16132 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoAXPB

16147 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPB

16003 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingAXB

16009 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16011 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16013 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily SanbornAXB

16016 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16018 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16022 Mysti, Border Collie, Jim TurnerAXB

16023 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16026 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16027 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16029 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXB

16035 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16036 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16037 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16107 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16109 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16120 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

Premier Standard  

Christine BishopJudge:Ring#:3

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8046 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestPADP

8048 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

8049 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPADP

8102 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenPADP

8107 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyPADP

8003 Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotellePAD

8004 Lyric, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8019 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPAD

8020 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8023 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonPAD

8030 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8076 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonPAD

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12088 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentPADP

12012 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

12013 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyPAD

12018 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersPAD

12100 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPAD

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPADP

16058 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

16060 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16066 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisPADP

16072 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPADP

16102 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCunePADP
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16003 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingPAD

16005 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonPAD

16007 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoPAD

16009 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16013 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily SanbornPAD

16018 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

16022 Mysti, Border Collie, Jim TurnerPAD

16035 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16036 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellPAD

16120 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPAD

Premier Jumpers  

Dan FaulknerJudge:Ring#:3

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePJD

20018 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20027 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBellePJD

20030 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPJD

20032 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

20044 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20062 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20065 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJD

20072 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

20073 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

20076 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPJD

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPJD

20088 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaPJD

20090 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallPJD

20100 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePJD

20105 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20112 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20125 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20127 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20151 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmorePJD

20211 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

20219 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischPJD

20252 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20267 Jimi, Border Collie, James GeorgePJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Christine BishopJudge:Ring#:3

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4022 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAJPA

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4005 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4006 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4008 Maddie, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAJPB

4023 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAJPB

4024 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAJPB

8 30Jump Height = # of dogs

8107 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyAJPA

8055 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJA

8043 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8046 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPB

8048 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8049 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8052 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAJPB

8053 Dash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotelleAJPB

8089 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8092 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8102 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenAJPB

8003 Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotelleAXJB

8004 Lyric, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8011 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8012 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8019 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8020 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8022 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan CollinsAXJB

8023 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonAXJB

8025 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXJB

8026 Obie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela MurabitoAXJB

8028 Zoom, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotelleAXJB

8030 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8032 Dart, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotelleAXJB

8076 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonAXJB

8081 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8082 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8083 Judy Judy, Chinese Crested, Frank GilmerAXJB

8087 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8100 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12036 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

Page 3 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12038 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAJPB

12070 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAJPB

12088 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAJPB

12091 Busy, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie KingsleyAJPB

12092 Niro, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie KingsleyAJPB

12002 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXJB

12011 Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Frank GilmerAXJB

12012 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12013 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXJB

12018 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJB

12019 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12020 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12025 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12029 Dodge, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia AXJB

12030 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12056 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXJB

12083 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXJB

12084 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsAXJB

12100 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16126 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleAJPA

16005 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXJA

16047 Happy, Golden Retriever, Amy Jo GilmerAJPB

16048 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAJPB

16052 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16058 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16060 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16066 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16072 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16078 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAJPB

16099 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16101 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPB

16125 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleAJPB

16130 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16132 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoAJPB

16147 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPB

16003 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingAXJB

16007 Sulu, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

16009 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16011 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16013 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily SanbornAXJB

16016 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16018 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16022 Mysti, Border Collie, Jim TurnerAXJB

16023 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16026 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16027 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16029 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXJB

16035 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16036 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

16037 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16107 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16109 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16120 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

Premier Jumpers  

Mary MullenJudge:Ring#:3

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8046 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestPJDP

8048 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPJDP

8049 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJDP

8102 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenPJDP

8107 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyPJDP

8003 Dot, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Antonia RotellePJD

8004 Lyric, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8023 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonPJD

8030 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8076 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12088 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentPJDP

12013 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyPJD

12018 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersPJD

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPJDP

16058 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJDP

16072 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJDP

16102 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJDP

16003 Emma, English Cocker Spaniel, Cathy GoslingPJD

16005 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonPJD

16009 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

Page 4 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16013 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily SanbornPJD

16018 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

16035 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16120 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPJD

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20131 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishPJDP

20142 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterPJD

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonPJD

24023 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24026 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

24030 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardPJD

24032 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

24077 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyPJD

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenPJD

T2B  

Mary MullenJudge:Ring#:4

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20141 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2BP

20270 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonT2BP

20001 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20012 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20020 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20021 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekT2B

20037 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20044 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20046 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashT2B

20061 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyT2B

20062 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20065 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2B

20070 Tessa, Border Collie, Teresa TurnerT2B

20072 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

20077 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyT2B

20081 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavT2B

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20090 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallT2B

20094 Bindi, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzT2B

20112 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20122 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoT2B

20125 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20126 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20127 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20196 Kipper, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyT2B

20211 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20260 Word-E, All American, James GeorgeT2B

20264 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceT2B

20281 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

20283 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisT2B

20284 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayT2B

20340 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

24005 Scout, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyT2B

24006 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodT2B

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24009 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonT2B

24017 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

24018 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24023 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24026 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2B

24027 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerT2B

24028 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyT2B

24031 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerT2B

24033 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

24055 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

24077 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:Ring#:4

20 65Jump Height = # of dogs

20131 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAXPA

20205 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20001 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20006 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXA

20012 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXA

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20018 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXA

20020 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20021 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekAXA

20156 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonAXA

20260 Word-E, All American, James GeorgeAXA

20263 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroAXA

20133 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleAXPB

20137 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20141 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXPB

20142 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20235 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPB

20270 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAXPB

20272 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20273 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20285 Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAXPB

20015 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAXB

20030 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20032 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20033 Pauli Girl, Border Collie, Dawn KubichkoAXB

20034 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20035 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20037 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20044 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20046 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20050 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20058 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXB

20061 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

20062 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20065 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20070 Tessa, Border Collie, Teresa TurnerAXB

20072 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20073 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20074 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20076 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20077 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20081 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20088 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaAXB

20090 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXB

20091 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXB

20094 Bindi, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20100 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20105 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20106 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20112 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20122 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20124 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20125 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20126 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20127 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20211 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20219 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20223 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20264 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20266 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20267 Jimi, Border Collie, James GeorgeAXB

20283 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20284 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20340 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

24 23Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXA

24004 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXA

24005 Scout, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyAXA

24006 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXA

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24009 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXB

24017 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24018 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24021 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24023 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24026 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24027 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24028 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyAXB

24030 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXB

24031 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerAXB

24032 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24033 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24035 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

24036 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellAXB

24062 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXB

24065 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24077 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB
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Premier Standard  

Mary MullenJudge:Ring#:4

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20142 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20018 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20027 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBellePAD

20032 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

20044 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20061 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyPAD

20062 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20065 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPAD

20072 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PAD

20073 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

20074 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierPAD

20076 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPAD

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPAD

20088 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaPAD

20090 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallPAD

20100 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePAD

20105 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20112 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20125 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20127 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20151 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmorePAD

20211 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

20252 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterPAD

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24023 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

24026 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPAD

24030 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardPAD

24077 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyPAD

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenPAD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Dan FaulknerJudge:Ring#:4

20 65Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20006 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXJA

20017 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJA

20020 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20021 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekAXJA

20094 Bindi, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJA

20124 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJA

20156 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonAXJA

20260 Word-E, All American, James GeorgeAXJA

20263 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroAXJA

20131 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAJPB

20133 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleAJPB

20137 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20141 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAJPB

20142 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20192 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20270 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAJPB

20272 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20273 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20285 Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAJPB

20015 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAXJB

20018 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20030 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20032 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20033 Pauli Girl, Border Collie, Dawn KubichkoAXJB

20034 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20035 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20037 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20044 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20046 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20050 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20058 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20061 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

20062 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20065 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20070 Tessa, Border Collie, Teresa TurnerAXJB

20072 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20073 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20074 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20076 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20077 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB
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20081 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20085 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20088 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaAXJB

20090 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXJB

20091 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXJB

20100 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20105 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20106 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20112 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20122 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20125 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20126 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20127 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20211 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20219 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20223 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20264 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20266 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20267 Jimi, Border Collie, James GeorgeAXJB

20281 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20283 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20284 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20340 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

24 23Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Scout, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyAXJA

24006 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXJA

24002 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXJB

24004 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24009 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXJB

24017 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24018 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24021 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24023 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24026 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24027 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24028 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyAXJB

24030 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXJB

24031 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerAXJB

24032 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24033 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24035 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

24036 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellAXJB

24062 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

24065 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24077 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB
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